other liabilities the net fair value approximates their carrying value. No financial assets and

financial liabilities are readily traded on organised markets in standardised form other than

investments. Financial assets where the carrying amount exceeds net fair values have not

been written down as the Company intends to hold these assets to maturity.

The aggregate net fair values and carrying amounts of financial assets and financial

liabilities are disclosed in the balance sheet and in the notes to the financial statements.

Fair values are materially in line with carrying values.

e. Sensitivity Analysis

i. Interest Rate Risk

The Company has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to

interest rate risk at balance date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the

effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in

these risks.

ii. Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2008, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the

interest rate, with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

2008

-2 % + 2%

Carrying

Amount $

Profit

$

Equity

$

Profit

$

Equity

$

Financial assets

Cash and cash

equivalents
223,742 (4,475) (4,475) 4,475 4,475

2007

-2 % + 2%

Carrying

Amount $

Profit

$

Equity

$

Profit

$

Equity

$

Financial assets

Cash and cash

equivalents
3,307 (66) (66) 66 66

Financial liabilities

Bank overdraft

secured
4,809 96 96 (96) (96)

The above interest rate sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other variables

remain unchanged. The Company has no exposure to fluctuations in foreign currency.

Annual report Gingin Districts Community Financial Services Limited 31

Note 19.  Segment reporting

The Company operates in the financial services sector as a branch of Bendigo Bank in Western Australia.

Note 20.  Events after the balance sheet date

No matters or circumstances have arisen since the end of the financial year that significantly affected or may

significantly affect the operations of the Company, the results of those operations, or the state of affairs of